
17 21.4 14,204
Firearm 10 0.0 2,134
Knife/Cutting Instr. 4 33.3 12,070
Hands/Fists/Feet 0 -100.0
Other 3

328 19.7
232 17.8

Firearm 6 200.0 10,366
Knife/Cutting Instr. 0 -100.0 9,405
Hands/Fists/Feet 214 21.6 961
Other 12 -14.3 7,579

96 24.7 2,787
Firearm 1
Knife/Cutting Instr. 0 -100.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 88 20.5
Other 7 133.3

333 -22.4 2 2 0.0
Firearm 157 -42.5 0 0
Knife/Cutting Instr. 19 -20.8 35 28 -20.0
Hands/Fists/Feet 137 28.0 23 24 4.3
Other 20 -20.0 279 345 23.7

1,456 30.5 2 1 -50.0
Firearm 402 57.6 1,158 1,277 10.3
Knife/Cutting Instr. 267 20.8 3 15 400.0
Hands/Fists/Feet 222 79.0 7 19 171.4
Other 565 9.5 1,509 1,711 13.4

2,970 6.9
Forced Entry 1,545 12.0

No Forced Entry 1,227 0.9
Attempted Entry 198 8.2

Larceny 8,281 3.8
Pocket Picking 72 12.5
Purse Snatching 16 100.0
Shoplifting 1,171 -10.1
From Motor Vehicle 2,094 17.3
Motor Vehicle Parts 439 -12.5
Bicycles 172 -18.9
From Building 293 2.8
From Coin Oper Dev 4 -71.4
All Other 4,020 5.6

819 49.2

14,204 8.1

221
124
516

2,778
1,379

24
107

25
1,116

1,303
1,785

502
212
285

1,216
183

7,980
64

8
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Burglary

274
197

2

Simple Stalking

255

1

73
3

429
273

5
176

14
77

0

Aggravated Assault

14
10

3
1
0

Total Index

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Offense Totals

Murder

Forcible Sex Offenses
Forcible Rape

Forcible Fondling

INDEX OFFENSES

Robbery

Crime Volume

Simple Assault
Threat/Intimidation

TOTAL VALUES

TYPE PROPERTY

17,996,220

TOTAL OFFENSES

1,065,023

2,531,078

949,620

14
3,807

549
13,140

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 
activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2014.  

This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 4/16/2015.

Firearms
TVs, Radios, Stereos
Office Equipment
Motor Vehicles

557,513

261,982
411,622
578,671

474
3,707,692

14,151
99,789

77,155
5,050,421

82,731

1,230,309
462,992

6,796,757

$6,069,495

Forcible Rape
Manslaughter
Murder

Property Values

STOLEN 
VALUE

Property Information Values

$17,996,220
Total Stolen

Clothing & Furs

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Juvenile
Male
Female

Total Property

Aggravated Stalking

Domestic Violence by Offense Type

PRIMARY OFFENSE 2013 2014 Percent 
Change

Total Recovered

Total

Currency, Note, Etc.

Total Violent

6,069,495
Motor Vehicle Theft

Florida Department of
Law Enforcement

Arrest Data

Adult

CRIME IN FLORIDA

January - December 2014

65,090
49,489
53,952
19,154

50

Percent 
Change

RECOVERED 
VALUE

2013 2014

Aggravated Assault
Forcible Fondling

Miscellaneous
Livestock
Consumable Goods
Household Goods



Leon County

2.0

5.7

-7.8

1.7
7.0

0.0

0.5

0.5

0.3
1.0

4,764.7

5,037.0

4,643.3

4,720.2
5,049.6

11,307
12,070

2.6
6.7

274,853

276,278

277,670

278,377
281,292

1.9

2.8

-3.1

-7.8

-2.1

1.9

8.0

-7.3

16.4

11,000

11,885

11,021

2014

13,096

13,916

12,893

13,140
14,204 8.1

2,096

2,031

1,872

1,833
2,134

Forcible Fondling

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 
Crimes

% Change
Violent 
Crime

% Change

CRIME IN FLORIDA

Crime Trends

January - December 2014

Year
Property 

Crime
% Change Population % Change Crime Rate

2010

2011

2012

2013

2.0

6.3

-7.4

1

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

2
0

52

28
24

345

1

1,277

15
19

1,711

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation
Simple Stalking

Forcible Sex Offenses

Manslaughter
Murder

Forcible Rape 7

6
6

263

Parent
0
0

2

2
0

41

0

203

2
2

250

0
1

51

0

198

Spouse
1
0

13

0

191

Sibling
0
0

11

4
7

22

0

110

0
0

143

7

32

0

145

0

Child
0
0

14 7

1
3

172

Cohabitant
0
0

4

3
1

112

1

317

2
2

438

5
8

46

0

108

Other 
Family

1
0

4
6

254

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests
2
0

18

11
7

128

1

401

2
4

556

7
0

41

0

196

Other
0
0

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile
Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

4

0
0

Single Occupied Residence
Other Residence
Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing
Commercial
Community/Public
All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

13

TOTAL ABANDONED

0
0
0

0
0
0

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 
and Recovered Locally

56

VEHICLE RECOVERY

1

ARSON

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

1
0
0

TOTAL INHABITED

1
2
0

0
0
0
2 0

4

TOTAL 610

Stolen Locally and 
Recovered Locally

480

Stolen Locally and 
Recovered by Other 
Jurisdictions

74

2
0
6
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